Orange County Transportation Authority

OCTA Legislation Text

File #: 19-1745, Version: 1

Amendment to Cooperative Agreement with the Orange County Flood Control District for the
Interstate 405 Improvement Project

On May 9, 2016, the Orange County Transportation Authority Board of Directors approved
Cooperative Agreement No. C-5-3617 with the Orange County Flood Control District for project
support services for the Interstate 405 Improvement Project. An amendment to the cooperative
agreement is required to include a cost share increase resulting from additional costs for design and
construction of improvements at Ocean View Channel, and to authorize the design and construction
of freeway mainline pavement settlement repairs at the Edinger Channel, to be funded by the Orange
County Flood Control District, as part of the project.

A. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer to negotiate and execute Amendment No. 1 to
Cooperative Agreement No. C-5-3617 to include a cost share increase, in the amount of
$1,031,160, for additional costs associated with design and construction of improvements at
Ocean View Channel under the Interstate 405 Improvement Project’s design-build contract,
bringing the Orange County Transportation Authority’s total maximum cost share to
$4,140,000.

B. Authorize the design and construction of freeway mainline pavement settlement repairs at the
Edinger Channel, in cooperation with the Orange County Flood Control District, under the
Interstate 405 Improvement Project’s design-build contract. The Orange County Transportation
Authority will be reimbursed for 100 percent of the work, in the amount of $400,000, by the
Orange County Flood Control District.

Orange County Transportation Authority Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/17/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

