
ATTACHMENT A 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT NO. C-5-3617  

Orange County Flood Control District 

REVISED MAXIMUM REIMBURSEMENT/CONTRIBUTION/COST SHARE SCHEDULE  

FOR PROJECT SERVICES, IMPROVEMENTS TO OCEAN VIEW CHANNEL, AND  

PAVEMENT SETTLEMENT REPAIRS TO EDINGER CHANNEL 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Item 
No. 

 
Description of Services 

 
OCTA 

Cost Share 

 
OCFCD 

Cost Share 

2 Design and construction of improvements  
to the Ocean View Channel system, requested 
by OCFCD (30 percent OCTA and 70 percent 
OCFCD) 

$4,140,000 $9,660,000 

3 Design and construction of freeway mainline 
pavement settlement repairs to the  
Edinger Channel system, requested by OCFCD  

$0 $400,000 

  
 TOTAL 

 
$4,140,000 

 
$10,060,000 

  
TOTAL ESTIMATED AGREEMENT VALUE 

FOR ALL THREE ITEMS 

 
$15,700,000 

 
 

 

 

 
Item 
No. 

 
Description of Services  

 
Maximum 

Reimbursement 
Amount 

Maximum 
Contribution 
Amount by 

OCFCD 

 
1 

 
Review and approval of plans, specifications, 
and other pertinent engineering plans and 
reports, traffic management plan review and 
concurrence, meetings and necessary project 
coordination, and construction oversight 
inspection services related to Orange County 
Flood Control District (OCFCD) facilities 
 

 
$1,500,000 

 
$0 

  
TOTAL 

 
$1,500,000 

 
$0 


